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OPERA
Cherubino +
Hannah After +
Mrs. Ott
La Maestra delle Noviezei
Nancy
Annio
Stephano (Cover)
Angelina (Partial)
Mama Bear
Dorothée
Dorabella (Partial)
Orlofsky (Partial)
Sesto  
+ = Upcoming 

 
Le Nozze di Figaro
As One
Susannah
Suor Angelica
Albert Herring
La Clemenza di Tito
Roméo et Juliette 
La Cenerentola 
The Three Bears
Cendrillon
Così Fan Tutte
Die Fledermaus 
Giulio Cesare in Egitto 

Boston Conservatory Opera
Boston Conservatory Opera
Boston Conservatory Opera
Seagle Festival
Boston Conservatory Opera
Boston Conservatory Opera 
Lawrence Opera Theatre
Lawrence Opera Theatre
Seagle Festival
Seagle Festival
Seagle Festival
Seagle Festival 
University of Kansas Opera  

2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2019

MUSICAL THEATER 
Lois Lane (Cover) +
Dolly Levi
Winnifred (Cover)
Bellomy
Rapunzel
Becky

Kiss Me, Kate!
Hello, Dolly!
Once Upon a Mattress 
The Fantasticks
Into The Woods
Hairspray

Central City Opera
Seagle Festival
Seagle Festival
Seagle Festival 
Papillion LaVista Community Theatre 
Papillion LaVista Community Theatre 

 
2023
2022
2022 
2021
2019
2018

CONCERT WORK 
Soloist
Soloist
Soloist

Dutch Masters Concert
Fall Into Opera
KU Undergraduate Honors Recital

Boston Conservatory Wind Ensemble 
Landlocked Opera
University of Kansas 

 
2022
2020

2019, 2021

COMPETITIONS & AWARDS
Semi-Finalist
Semi-Finalist
Friends of Opera Award
Encouragement Award
Award Winner
Scholarship Winner  

NextGen National Vocal Competition
Mass Opera Vocal Competition
Met Opera Laffont Competition
Met Opera National Council Auditions
Haven Preyer Award for Voice
Kansas SAI Scholarship Competition
 

American Pops Orchestra
Boston, MA
Nebraska District
Tulsa District 
The University of Kansas 
Kansas City Music Council 
 

 
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021

EDUCATION AND TRAINING
Apprentice Artist 
MM Opera Performance
Emerging Artist
BM Vocal Performance
Minnesota Opera Camp

2023
2021-23

2021, 2022
2017-21

2015

Central City Opera
Boston Conservatory at Berklee
Seagle Festival 
University of Kansas 
Shattuck-St. Mary’s School 

Central City, CO 
Boston, MA
Schroon Lake, NY
Lawrence, KS
Faribault, MN

VOICE TEACHERS:  Rebecca Folsom, Joyce Castle, Chad Payton 

COACHES/CONDUCTORS:  Andrew Altenbach, Jean Anderson, John Cockerill, Mark Ferrell, Rachelle Jonck, Michael Strauss

STAGE DIRECTORS:  David Gately, Nathan Troup, Richard Kagey, Danny Pelzig, Linda Brand, Kathleen Belcher

GRACE HELDRIDGE
Mezzo-Soprano


