GRACE HELDRIDGE

MEZZO-SOPRANO

(402) 889-1056 | graceheldridgemezzo@gmail.com | www.graceheldridge.com



OPERA

Cherubino +	Le Nozze di Figaro	Boston Conservatory Opera	2023
Hannah After +	As One	Boston Conservatory Opera	2023
Mrs. Ott	Susannah	Boston Conservatory Opera	2022
La Maestra delle Noviezei	Suor Angelica	Seagle Festival	2022
Nancy	Albert Herring	Boston Conservatory Opera	2022
Annio	La Clemenza di Tito	Boston Conservatory Opera	2021
Stephano (Cover)	Roméo et Juliette	Lawrence Opera Theatre	2021
Angelina (Partial)	La Cenerentola	Lawrence Opera Theatre	2021
Mama Bear	The Three Bears	Seagle Festival	2021
Dorothée	Cendrillon	Seagle Festival	2021
Dorabella (Partial)	Così Fan Tutte	Seagle Festival	2021
Orlofsky (Partial)	Die Fledermaus	Seagle Festival	2021
Sesto + = Upcoming	Giulio Cesare in Egitto	University of Kansas Opera	2019
- 1 9			

MUSICAL THEATER

Lois Lane (Cover) +	Kiss Me, Kate!	Central City Opera	2023
Dolly Levi	Hello, Dolly!	Seagle Festival	2022
Winnifred (Cover)	Once Upon a Mattress	Seagle Festival	2022
Bellomy	The Fantasticks	Seagle Festival	2021
Rapunzel	Into The Woods	Papillion LaVista Community Theatre	2019
Becky	Hairspray	Papillion LaVista Community Theatre	2018

CONCERT WORK

Soloist	Dutch Masters Concert	Boston Conservatory Wind Ensemble	2022
Soloist	Fall Into Opera	Landlocked Opera	2020
Soloist	KU Undergraduate Honors Recital	University of Kansas	2019, 2021

COMPETITIONS & AWARDS

Semi-Finalist	NextGen National Vocal Competition	American Pops Orchestra	2022
Semi-Finalist	Mass Opera Vocal Competition	Boston, MA	2022
Friends of Opera Award	Met Opera Laffont Competition	Nebraska District	2022
Encouragement Award	Met Opera National Council Auditions	Tulsa District	2021
Award Winner	Haven Preyer Award for Voice	The University of Kansas	2021
Scholarship Winner	Kansas SAI Scholarship Competition	Kansas City Music Council	2021

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

Apprentice Artist	Central City Opera	Central City, CO	2023
MM Opera Performance	Boston Conservatory at Berklee	Boston, MA	2021-23
Emerging Artist	Seagle Festival	Schroon Lake, NY	2021, 2022
BM Vocal Performance	University of Kansas	Lawrence, KS	2017-21
Minnesota Opera Camp	Shattuck-St. Mary's School	Faribault, MN	2015

VOICE TEACHERS: Rebecca Folsom, Joyce Castle, Chad Payton

COACHES/CONDUCTORS: Andrew Altenbach, Jean Anderson, John Cockerill, Mark Ferrell, Rachelle Jonck, Michael Strauss

STAGE DIRECTORS: David Gately, Nathan Troup, Richard Kagey, Danny Pelzig, Linda Brand, Kathleen Belcher